
Day & Date 

Thursday 
09.10.2025 

Saturday 
11.10.2025 

Monday 
13.10.2025 

Wednesday 
15.10.2025 

Thursday 
l6.10.2025 

Friday 
17.10.2025 

Notes: 

UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR 

PROGRAMME OF EXAMINATON 

4. 

Bachelor of Computer Application Part-III 
Supplementary Examination, 2025 

Time 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

Jaipur. 
Sept., 2025 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

3.00 pm to 6.00 pm 

Due of B.C.A. Part-II 

Paper 
No. 
201 

231 

203 

232 

204 

233 
202 

234 

205 

235 

206 

236 

Subject/Paper 

Object Oriented Programming Through C++ (New) 
Business Accounting (Old) 
Software Engineering (New) 
Discrete Mathematics (Old) 

2 

Data Structures and Algorithms (New) 
Operating System (Old) 

Database Management System (New/0ld) 

Cloud Computing (New) 
Web Designing & Multimedia (0ld) 
Elective (Any One) 
(B) PHP Programming (New) 

1. No guarantee is given to the candidates regarding the order of question papers. 

REVISED 

Elective (Any One) 

2. Complaint against question paper, if any, should be submitted to the University through the 
Center Supdt. concerned within a week from the date of examination for the paper concerned, 
after which no complaint will be entertained. 

3. Dates of Practical examinations, shall be fixed up by the College/Institute. 

(A) Object Oriented Programming Concepts 
(Though C++) (0ld) 

If any student have the due paper of Part-I & II will alsO appear accordingly in the Part-I & II Examination Programme. 
5. Entry in the examination centre will be closed before 20 minutes from starting of the examinaiton. 

Controller of Examingtions 


