

UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

PROGRAMME OF EXAMINATION

Bachelor of Computer Application Part-III

Supplementary Examination, 2025

Due of B.C.A. Part-II

REVISED

Day & Date	Time	Paper No.	Subject/Paper
Thursday 09.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	201	Object Oriented Programming Through C++ (New)
		231	Business Accounting (Old)
Saturday 11.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	203	Software Engineering (New)
		232	Discrete Mathematics (Old)
Monday 13.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	204	Data Structures and Algorithms (New)
		233	Operating System (Old)
Wednesday 15.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	202	Database Management System (New/Old)
		234	
Thursday 16.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	205	Cloud Computing (New)
		235	Web Designing & Multimedia (Old)
Friday 17.10.2025	3.00 pm to 6.00 pm	206	Elective (Any One)
			(B) PHP Programming (New)
		236	Elective (Any One)
			(A) Object Oriented Programming Concepts (Though C++) (Old)

Notes:

1. No guarantee is given to the candidates regarding the order of question papers.
2. Complaint against question paper, if any, should be submitted to the University through the Center Supdt. concerned within a week from the date of examination for the paper concerned, after which no complaint will be entertained.
3. Dates of Practical examinations, shall be fixed up by the College/Institute.
4. If any student have the due paper of Part-I & II will also appear accordingly in the Part-I & II Examination Programme.
5. Entry in the examination centre will be closed before 20 minutes from starting of the examination.

Jaipur.
Sept., 2025

Controller of Examinations